TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontline Advance LLC		08/19/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solo DTC Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1070 S Kimball Ave., Suite 121	
City:	Southlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark			
5511476	SOLO STOVE			
4750307	SOLO STOVE			
5152123	TRUE CAMP			
88895673	BONFIRE			
6250965	SOLO STOVE			
90021224	SIGNATURE 360° AIRFLOW DESIGN			
90531526				
90531528	SOLO STOVE			
90531530	SOLO STOVE			
90718944	SOLO STOVE TV			
90718948	BONFIRE TV			
90796022	SOLO STOVE			
90843001	SOLO BRANDS			
90843009	SOLO BRANDS			
	5511476 4750307 5152123 88895673 6250965 90021224 90531526 90531528 90531530 90718944 90718948 90796022 90843001			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5106

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0263

900639275

Email: bianca.caraveo@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HaynesBoone

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Ave, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Robert LeBlanc

SIGNATURE: /J. Robert LeBlanc/

DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007403 FRAME: 0264



CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Solo DTC Brands, LLC 801437677

[formerly: Frontline Advance LLC]

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 08/19/2021

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Kika Garza

RECORDED: 08/25/2021

Effective: 08/20/2021



Jose A. Esparza Deputy Secretary of State